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CIRCULAR

Subject: Extended Schedule for Admission (Session 2022-23) at Patrachar Vidyalaya w.e.f.

01.09.2022 to 12.09.2022 with Late Admission fees & Late CBSE Examination fees as per
attached Fee-Structure.

All the Candidates and General Public who are still willing to get enrolled in CBSE in class IX,
X, XI & XII through Patrachar Vidyalaya, Directorate of Education, GNCT Delhi, are informed that the
adinission will remain opened w.e.f. 01.09.2022 to 12.09.2022 with a Late Admission fees & Late CBSE
Examination fees as per Fee-Structure attached herewith.
Schedule-3
(Admission Process at Patrachar Vidyalaya)

Link for Online Online Fee Verification of Original Documents &
Admissions Submission Link Submission of Application Forms at
Counters in Patrachar Vidyalaya
Start Time 10.00 A.M. 10.00 AM. 10.00 A.M. - 5.00 P.M.
on 01.09.2022 on 01.09.2022 on 02.09.2022
End Time 04.00 P.M. 02.00 P.M. 02.00 P.M.
i on 12.09.2022 on 14.09.2022 on 14.09.2022

Thereafter, no request for Admission will be accepted under any circumstances. For any query
please read Patrachar Vidyalaya Admission Prospectus 2022-23, available on www.edudel.nic.in
(Patrachar Vidyalaya) Icon or contract on Enquiry No: 011-27606061 between 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM.

Note: Patrachar Vidyalaya will remain opened w.e.f. 01.09.2022 to 14.09.2022 including Saturday,
Sunday & Gazetted Holidays for Admission purpose.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

.
I L8/?°

(DR. RAJVIR SINGH)
DDE (PV)

Copy to:

I. In-charge (Computer Cell) with the request to upload the Circular on the official website of DoE
i.e. www.edudel.nic.in (below ‘Prospectus 2022-23” under the heading ‘Extended Schedule of
Admission 2022-23’ on Patrachar Vidyalaya Icon and in Public Circular).




EXTENDED SCHEDULE OF ADMISSIONS & FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2022-23

-. Annual Admission Fees Class IX/X/XI/XII (2022-2023)
= Date Gen. SC/ST/Handicapped/ | Foreign student Foreign student
Student Teacher ward/ having facility having no facility of
Ex-Serviceman with Diplomatic Diplomatic Tag
Tag
| With Late 01.09.2022 Rs. 500/ Rs. 300/ Rs. 500/ Rs. 1200/
Admission to
Fees 12.09.2022

CBSE Examination Fee Class X & XII (2022-2023)

Date Gen. SC/ST Additional Practical Exam
- Candidates Subject Fee Fee
With Late 01.09.2022 Rs. 3500/ for Rs. 3200/ for Rs. 300/ Rs. 150 for each
Exam Fees to 05 Subjects 05 Subjects per Subjects Practical
12.09.2022 Subjects per
Candidate

~ ¥If the CBSE Fee enhanced, the difference will be charged accordingly.

ILLUSTRATION FOR CALCULATING CBSE EXAMINATION FEE (SESSION-2022-23)

Class X
S Category CBSE Examination Late CBSE Total CBSE
No. Fee for 05 Subjects | Examination Fees Examination Fees
per Candidate
L Gen. Students Rs. 1500/ Rs. 2000/ Rs. 3500/
2 SC/ST Students Rs. 1200/ Rs. 2000/ Rs. 3200/
3 100% Visually impaired Students Nil Nil Nil
T (Only Blind)
Class XII
S. | Category CBSE Late CBSE | Additional Practical Total CBSE Examination
No. Examination | Examination | Subject Examination Fees
Fee for Fees Fee Fee
05 Subjects
per
Lis Candidate
I Gen. Rs. 1500/ Rs. 2000/ Rs. 300/ Rs. 150/ Rs. 1500/ (CBSE Exam Fee)
Students per Subject | + Rs. 2000/ (Late Exam Fee)
+ Rs. 300 (Additional
Subject Fee, if opted)
+ Rs. 150/ (for each
B Practical Subject opted)
2 SC/ST Rs. 1200/ Rs. 2000/ Rs. 300 Rs. 150/ Rs. 1200/ (CBSE Exam Fee)
Students per Subject | +Rs. 2000/ (Late Exam Fee)
+ Rs. 300 (Additional
Subject Fee, if opted)
+ Rs. 150/ (for each
a Practical Subject opted)
3 100% Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Visually
impaired
Students
£l (Only Blind)
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